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Lake and Watershed Characteristics
DNR #

Lake Area

Maximum Depth

Percent Littoral Area
Average Depth

Watershed Area:Lake Area
Impairment Classification

Watershed Area

Classification

Fish Lake Bathymetry

Fish Lake Watershed Map

       1,611 Acres
    27011800

         232 Acres
          32%

        20.5 ft.
          62 ft.
         6.9:1

Excess Nutrients 2008
Deep Lake

0 21 Miles

Elm Creek Watershed
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Watershed
Hydrologic 
Watershed

This map is a compilation of data from various
sources and is provided "as is" without warranty
of any representation of accuracy, timeliness, or

completeness. The user acknowledges and accepts
the limitations of the Data, including the fact that the

Data is dynamic and in a constant state of
maintenance, correction, and update.
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Historic Average (June-Sept) Water Quality Values

Total Phosphorus Chlorophyll a Secchi Disk Transparency

Total Phosphorus Standard (40 ug/L) Chlorophyll a Standard (14 ug/L) Secchi Depth Standard (1.4 m)

A
lu

m
 S

p
lit

Tr
ea

tm
en

t 
2

0
1

8
 &

 2
0

1
9

 

 

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

100

20

40

60

80

100

120

Se
cc

h
i D

e
p

th
 (m

)

C
o

n
ce

n
tr

at
io

n
 (µ

g
/L

)

Water Quality Data by Sample Date

Total Phosphorus Chlorophyll a Secchi Disk Transparency

Total Phosphorus Standard (40 ug/L) Chlorophyll a Standard (14 ug/L) Secchi Depth Standard (1.4 m)  
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Fish Lake Water Quality Report Card 

Year TP 
Chl-

a 
Secchi 

Avg 
Grade 

1995   C C 

1996   B B 

1997 C C C C 

1998 C B C C+ 

1999 C B C C+ 

2000 C A C B- 

2001 C B C C+ 

2002 C C D C- 

2003 C C D C- 

2004 C C C C 

2005 C C D C- 

2006 C C D C- 

2007 C C D C- 

2008 C B C C+ 

2009 C B C C+ 

2010 C B C C+ 

2011 C B C C+ 

2012 C C D C- 

2013 C C C C 

2014 C B B B- 

2015 C C C C 

2016 C C C C 

2017 C B C C+ 

2018 B B C B- 

2019 B C C C+ 

2020 A A B A- 

MPCA 
Standard 

C B C C+ 

Met Council Grading System for Lake 
Water Quality 
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